

By RESS June 26, 2020

Ms. Christine E. Long Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board PO Box 2319 2300 Yonge Street, 27<sup>th</sup> Floor Toronto, ON, M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Long:

Subject: Hydro Ottawa Limited ("Hydro Ottawa")

Custom Incentive Rate-Setting ("Custom IR") Application for 2021-2025 Electricity Distribution Rates and Charges - Hydro Ottawa Interrogatories on Expert Evidence

OEB File: EB-2019-0261

In accordance with Procedural Order #2 issued by the OEB on May 29th, 2020, OEB staff filed a report prepared by Pacific Economics Group LLC entitled "Custom Incentive Rate Mechanism Design for Hydro Ottawa" ("the Report") on June 19th, 2020. The Report was prepared at the request of OEB staff and was filed for the purpose of assisting the OEB in the current proceeding. The report was filed as Exhibit M.

Pursuant to Procedural Order #2, please find attached interrogatories on the above-noted Report.

Yours truly,

Greg Van Dusen 4B13ABA78FA34AC...

**Gregory Van Dusen** 

Director, Regulatory Affairs
Directeur, Affaires réglementaires
GregoryVanDusen@hydroottawa.com
Tel./tél.: 613 738-5499 | ext./poste 7472

Cell.: 613 806-1001

cc: All registered parties to EB-2019-0261

